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Mr. William L. Beckn.an i

2 Big Rock Point Plant |
'10769 U. S. 31 North

-Charlevoix, Michigan 49720

Dear Beckman:
i
'

SUBJECT: CLOSE0VT OF ll BULLETill 79-15 FOR BIG ROCK POINT (1 AC LO. 74560)
,

1

By letter dated November 16, 1989, Contuners Power Ccapny responded to our
'

September 26, 1989, request for additional information regarding IE Dulletin
: 79-15, " Deep Draf t Pun.p Deficiencies.''

The NRC staff has reviewed your response and has concluded that an adequate
basis exists to resolve the staff's safety concerns regarding the two

'

Worthington fire service punps installed at Big _ Rock Point. The basis for our
conclusion is provided in the enclosed safety evaluation.

Your cooperation in resolving this issue is appreciated.

Sincerely,

/s/
Armand Mascientonio, Project Manager
Project Directorate III-1-
Division of Reactor Projects - III,

IV, V &'Special Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Ericlosure:
. t

Safety Evaluation

cc w/ enclosure:
See-next'page- .
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Mr. Williar L. Beckn.an |

Big Rock Poitit P16nt
10?69 U. S. 31. North !
Charlevoix, P.ichigate 49720 j

De6r Becknan:

lSUPJECT: CLOSE0010F ll BDLLET11179-15 FOR BIG ROCK P0llil (1 AC Lt. 74560)

Fy 1(tier dated Hoven.ber 16, 1989 Consurwrs Power Cen. par.y responded to our t

Septer>ber 26, 1989, request for 6dditior,61 infornation regarding IE Culletin
79-15, " Cup Draf t Pun p Deficiencies.*

- Th 130 staff his r evienc' ycur respci.st ar.d has concluc'ed that 6n Ec' equate
tesis oists to resolve the staff's sefety concerns regbiding the two
Worthington file service punts instellt(.at Big Rock Point. The basis for our
.ccr.clusion is provic't.d in the Encitst(' sefety evoluetion.

,

Your cooper stioni it, r esolvir.g this issue is appt ecit.tec'.
t

Sincerely,

/s/
Arranc' l'ascier tonio, Project Manager
Project Directorate 111-1
Divisitt cf' Reactor-Projtcts - III, .;

IV, V & Special Projects
'

Office 1of liucleer Reactor Pegulation

Enclosuie:
: Safety Evelvation

cc w/enciesure:
See next-page

DISTRIBUTION-"o,

tibtkETTTIT ~AMASCIANTONIO DBRINKMAN,

ItRC & LOCAL PDRs OGC

PD31 h/F- EJORDAN-
DCRUTCilflELD .. -ACRS(10) !

=J7WOLINSKI SMEADOR

' !LA/PD31:DRSP PM/PD31:DRSPgon, D/P :DRSP
SHE/ DOR' APASCIAT01:10 RPIE.5 N 4

'10/()y/SG 10//6/90 10/(\/9
' '

_

. '9

BIG ROCK 79-151 AC 74560 t

5 |;

<

(

'

*HP



........ . . .

,

L '

-
.

L . /' %,, *
'

'

UNITED STATES -

-n [ g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
, . - - 5 '| WASHINGTON, D. C. 20SG5

Ity ,/ October 17,-1990

+
Docket No. E0-155

Mr. William L. Beckman
' Big Ru n Point Plant
10?69 U. S. 31 North
Charlevoix, Michigan 49720

Dear Beckman:'

''- SUNECT: CLOSE00T Of IE BULLETIN 79-15 FOR BIG ROCK POIllT (TAC NO. 74560)

Py letter dated November 16, 1989, Ccnsurers Power Company responded to our
September 26, 1989, reauest for adoitior.a1 inferiration regarding IE Bulletin
79-15, " Deep Draft Purrp Deficiencies."

p
The NRC staff has reviewed your response and has concluded that an adequate
basis exists to resolve the staff's safety concerns regarding the two
Worthington fire service punps installed at Big Rock Point. The basis-for our
conclusion is provided in the' enclosed safety evaluation.

,Your cooperation it resolving this issue is appreciated.

Sincerely,

4 s. * m
Armand Masciantonio, Project flanager
Project Directorate 111-1
Divisiott of Reactor Projects - III,

IV, V & Special Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

,,

' Enclosure:.
Safety Evaluation

.cc w/ enclosure:
-See next page.
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* |Mr. William L'. Beckrian.-
,Eig Fcck Poir.t Nuclear Plsr.t Big Rock Point Pler.t

4

(c:

Mr. Thones A. McNish, Secretary ,

Consur.ers Power Cenper.y
Pl? West Michigan Avenue
Jackscr., Michigan 49201

Judd L. Bacon . Esquirt
' Cc tsur. ors Power Con.pany
21P West. Michigan Avenue

,

Jackson, Michigan 49P01 :

Mr. Thcres C. Bordine
Cc t,sur.ers Power Conpany
Pl? West Pichig6n Avenue a
Jackson, Michigan 49P01

Jare E. Branren, County' Clerk
County Buildir.s

_

Charlevoi), Fichigan 49720

Office of the Governor
Roon 'l C6pitol Building
Lansir9, Michigan 48913

Regionel' Adninistrator, Region III
U.S. Nuclear Resclatory Consissiori 3

:799' Roosevelt Ecad
Glen Ellyn,' Illinois 60137'

Nuclear facilitiu ' erd Environrent61
F0nitoring Section Office

Civisien of Radiological, Health-
LP. 0. Box 30035

.

Lansing, Michig6n 48909 ;

'll.S. Nuclear Regulatory Consiission
' Resident' Inspector Office,

li Big' Rock Pcint Pier t.

10253 11.S.-31: North> >

R' Charlevoix,. Michigan 49720., ,
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